

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11867/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/11/2007 in MFA No. 818/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIV.MANAGER,NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURNA @ ANNAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
submits that in a similar matter, notice has been issued by  
this Court.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

2

Dasti, in addition.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 19275-19285 of 2008

[Divisional Manager, National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Basavaraj

&amp; others etc. etc.]

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master